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FINAL 1983 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
Only games agamst four year U S colleges are included in statistics 

Include all conference and postseason play offs 

Texas A&M U n i v e r s i t y 

COLLEGE 

C o l l e g e S t a t i o n , Texas 

CITY STATE 

•CLASSBYFR SO JR orSR 

Bob Brock 

1983 COACH 

Southwes t 

CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 
(Mm 2 0 at bats per game played by team) 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

C a m e Austgen 

Iva Jackson 

Cindy Cooper 

P a t t i Holtbaus 

J o s i e Car te r 

Cindy Fos te r 

Gay McNutt 

Mary Schwind 

Pos 

SS 

OF 

3B 

2B 

OF 

OF 

C 

IB 

C f 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

J r 

So 

Fr 

So 

Fr 

Bats 
RL 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

R 

G 

52 

50 

50 

52 

47 

45 

51 

50 

AB 

172 

147 

148 

153 

132 

104 

134 

127 

R 

21 

15 

15 

17 

11 

11 

5 

10 

H 

47 

39 

39 

36 

30 

23 

28 

25 

Bat 
Avg 

27: 

261 

261 

23f 

22; 

22] 

205 

19: 

FULL SEASON 4 1 - 1 1 - 0 
W - L - T 

CONFERENCE N/A 

W - L - T 

2B 

4 

3 

3 

2 

1 

0 

3 

2 

3B 

1 

1 

1 

5 

2 

1 

0 

4 

HR 

2 

3 

0 

1 

3 

0 

0 

1 

TB 

59 

53 

44 

51 

44 

25 

31 

38 

SB 

6 

5 

8 

2 

1 

6 

0 

1 

SBA 

8 

6 

9 

2 

2 

11 

1 

1 

RBI 

12 

16 

8 

11 

17 

2 

9 

10 

BB 

6 

15 

9 

11 

11 

15 

10 

1 

so 

5 

15 

22 

16 

21 

20 

23 

18 

(Mm 40 innings) 

RRST and LAST NAME 

L o r i S t o l l 

Shan McDonald 

C f 

Sr 

Sr 

Throw 
R L 

L 

R 

G 

45 

17 

PITCHING 

GS 

35 

17 

CG 

34 

10 

(ER/ 

w 

30 

11 

\) LEADERS 

L 

7 

4 

Saves 

3 

0 

ShO 

24 

10 

IP 

297-

X / 3 
100-

2 /3 

H 

99 

46 

R 

26 

12 

ER 

14 

7 

BB 

60 

16 

so 

340 

88 

ERA 

0 33 

0 49 

NOTE If your team leader in TOTAL doubles tnples home runs total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories or 
stnkeouts is not listed above please list below with number of games played (most doubles Jane Doe ss 10 in 30 games) 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING G 

52 

AB 

1366 

R 

13 

H 

1 301 

2B 

22 

3B 

16 

HR 

11 

TB 

308 

Slug 
Pot 

284 

RBI 

106 

SB 

38 

SBA 

51 

BB 

100 

SO 

18: 

Bat 
Avg 

220 

PITCHING IP 

39J 145 38 

ER 

21 

BB 

76 

so ERA 

A2i 0 3: 

FIELDING PO 

1166 

A 

43^ 

E 

63 

TC 

1666 

OP 

12 

FIdg 
Pet 

962 

(OVER) (OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, Box 1906, Mission, Kansas 66201 



1983 SOFTBALL RESULTS 

Indicate conference games with an astensk (*) and play-off and tournament games with a dagger (t) before opponent s name 
Please remember only games against four year U S colleges are included in statistics or in won lost records 

OPPONENT 

Evansville 

Evansville 

UTA 

UTA 

Louisiana Tech 

Louisiana Tech 

-l-Ohio S t a t e 

8 - U l l i n o i s S t a t e 

9 -f^lissouri 

10 -H)klahoma S t a t e 

Cal S t a t e - F u l l e r t o n 
11 

12. 

13. 

Cal S t a t e - F u l l e r t o n 

14. 

Cal Poly-Pomona 

Cal Poly-Pomona 

15 

16 

17 

+Utah 

••Arizona 

-l-Cal Poly-Pomona 

-HCal St - F u l l e r t o n 
18. 

,|g 4€al Poly-Pomona 

20 +Cal Poly-Pomona 

21 

22 

UTA 

UTA 

23 
-l-Baylor 

-Weber State 
24. 

+New Mexico 

25. 
-HMcNeese State 

26. 
-I-Sam Houston 

27. 

28. 
-hUtah State 

OWN 
SCORE 

11 

5 

0 

5 

2 

4 

5 

2 

4 

0 

0 

0 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

0 

1 

7 

2 

6 

3 

7 

3 

2 

OPP 
SCORE 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2 

1 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

3 

3 

0 

4 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

0 

29 

30 

31 

32 

OPPONENT 

Sam Houston 

Sam Houston 

West Texas State 

West Texas State 

33 -HOal St - F u l l e r t o n 

^a+Cal St - F u l l e r t o n 

35 -l-New Mexico 

36 -f-New Mexico 

gy+Oklahoma S ta t e 

^g-fOklahoma S t a t e 

M+Creighton 

4n+Cal -Berkeley 

41-HJebraska. 

d9-H:reighton 

d-^Louisiana Tech 

/ M L o t i l s l a n a T e c h 

AK-HKansas ^Tn^v• 

i^g-^Kangfl•t^ I l n i v , 

47-l-South Carol ina 

-Undiana 48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

-f-Louisiana Tech 

,-l-Cal St - F u l l e r t o n 

-l-UCLA 

-tCal St - F u l l e r t o n 

Jan Fambro 

OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

Reportmg Official 

Asst SID 
Title 


